more thorough response to the questions posed by the Board; and

accommodate additional people wishing to attend the meeting; and

WHEREAS, a new meeting was scheduled for July 21, 2014, in Madison by DHS

to address the Board's questions, but was cancelled by DHS on July 17, 2014, to

42

43

44

45

WHEREAS, to date, no meeting is scheduled to answer the questions posed by the Board; now, therefore, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors respectfully requests that the Wisconsin Department of Health Services respond to the questions posed by the Aging and Disability Resource Center Governing Board in the form of a presentation and in writing; and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Milwaukee County Administrator of the 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Milwaukee County Administrator of the Disability Services Division and the Director of the Milwaukee County Department on Aging shall transmit this resolution to the Wisconsin Department of Health Services on behalf of the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Milwaukee County Clerk is requested to transmit copies of the enacted resolution to the State Assembly and Senate delegations representing the Milwaukee Region of Family Care and the County Clerks of the eight Counties in the Milwaukee Region.